


B GEARS and RELATED PARTS
Spicer® CUP and CONE STYLE T210-59

Ret Basic Assembly SHEE S
(=18 w | w|iw| K] w
Mo. Part No. Pgn Name See Page 10 & 11 For Tabs § E 8 § 8
) o o o oy | o

Top Mounted P.T.O. Assembly — 1241 Auxiliary ................... 1| =] |=[—

s ” ” ” — RB031, R8341 Auxiliary........... — |1 ===

" ” i — 7041 Auxiliary ................ ... — =]t |—|—

» ” 7 — 8031 Auxiliary ........ ..ol — == 1]|=

” ? » — 8341 Auxiliary ............. ...l — | === 1

® 1977 DANA CORP
2 LITHO I U.S.A.



GEARS and RELATED PARTS

B ®
1210-59 CUP and CONE STYLE Spicer
- b - b Ea]
Ref. Basic Assembly mZlEI2 22
No. Part No. Part Name SeePage 10& 11 ForTabs | & |8 2|8 | &
oD o o Lar ] o
SHIFT ROD
Y-1 98-67-4-1X Rod & Bushlng Assembly PT.O.Shift......oooit 1Tt (1= —
” 70-67-25-1X —PT.O.Shift. ..o —] |- =}
" 311824X noow " ” —PT.0.Shift...........ooei ot —] == 111
Y-2 N.S.S. Shift ROA. ittt 1T1f1 1] 1
Y-3 71-24-14 Bushing-shiftrod ... i L e I I B R B
Y-4 70-66-12 Fork-output sliding gear shift........ ... .. ... ool 3 I O B R B A |
Y-5 595-D Scraw-shift fork .. ... i 2| 2|2|2}2
Y-6 LW-1 LOCK WIS o e e ettt e e AR|AR[AR|AR| AR
QUTPUT SHAFT & GEARS
W-1 70-362-15 Output Shaft ... e 11111 1F1
W-2 70-8-31 Gear—output Arive (B0 ) oo e e s e | e | — T}
" 70-8~57 S 1 ) I T el R et
o 70-8-58 » ” < I T — 1=t
» 98-8-9 d ” (28T ) i e e e 1= —t—f—
W-3 425-5P Pin-output drive gear sleeve............. .. .. .o 11117141
W-4 70-37-10 Sleeve-output drive GEar ...t —| == 111
o 98-37-5 e e e 11111 —1—
W-5 22-381-15 SNAD RiNg. .ttt e — == 1 {1
" 98-381-3 " L 11111 |—]—
N.S. 70-37-25 Sleeve-neutral & high lockout ....... ..o e 1| —|—|—
W-6 70-8-19 Gear-output sliding (37T} .. ..o i ——1—=1 1|1
" 98-8-11 " ” v (ST o e e tl11]—|—"
N.S. 70-37-22 Sleeve-reverse 10CKOUL . . ... i o e — | 1| —|—|—
W-7 948-w Washer-output shaft bearing ........ ... cooiiiiiiiiiiaa, 212121 2(2
W-8 550448 Cone-output shaft bearing ........ ...t n, 212121 2| 2
wW-9 550449 Cup-output shaftbearing ..... .. ..o 2|1 212|2]| 2
W-11 | 517-W Washer-bearing retainer ... ... i 1 T T O I T I I
Ww-12 | 689-D Screw-bearing retainerwasher ......... ... i 212121212
W-13 | LW-1 [ Yo .2 T = OO P AR|AR|AR|[AR|AR
W-14 | See Tab Flange or YOKE ... vun e e e AR|AR|AR|AR| AR
W-15 | 139-W Washer-20/327 1D .t ie e e ie e ie it iaa i aaes 2 T I O I O I
W-16 | 263-J Nut-7/8"-16 hex castellated ... ... oo it B T I B
W-17 | 500024-7 Cotter Pin-1/8" X 1 1/4” . i et LI T T A O A
INTERMEDIATE SHAFT & GEAR
U-1 70-187-1 Intermediate Shaft .. ...oii it e i e s — 11y 1|1
i 98-187-1 o " -w/self-tocking nut ......... ... oo 1| —1—1—|—
U-2 550903 Bearing-intermediate shaftfront.................ooooiaol — 113111
U-3 330816 Washer-w/cup & Cone bearing ..., 1i—|—|—|—
u-4 550912 Cone-intermediate shaft frontbearing ......... ... . oot e e e
U-5 550913 Cup-intermediate shaft front bearing .................coooin 1(—|—=]|—|—
U-6 70-30-17 Gear |ntermed|ate (B5T-20T) vt i it e ——={—]1 1} 1
” 70-30-24 (B3T-20T) vttt — =t |—|—
" 70-30-26 ” " 2OT-20T ) vt e el Ll Bl B
" 98-30-5 v " (BOT-20T) v trrr e i 1| === —
u-7 550261 Bearing-intermediate rear....... ..ot —| 1111
U-8 74-381-1 BNaR HiNG. oo e i i —| 1111
U-9 842-W Washer-rear bearing ... i e e —_l 11 1] 1
U-10 | 550228 Cup-intermediate rearbearing......... oo 1T —=—!—1]—
U-11 550183 Cone-intermediate rearbearing ......... ... iiiiiiiiniaa, 11—t —i—|—
uU-12 | 25-W Flat WaSNEr « ittt e et e 2 O T I I B I
U-13 | 500024-7 Cotter Pin=1/8" x 1 1/4” L . i e e aes —| 11711
UJ-14 500389-8 Nut 3/4"- 16 hex (w/cotter pin)...ooovo i — 1] 1] 1]1
» 545007 "oselflocking) oo 1| ——|—|—
REVERSE SHAFT & GEARS
V-1 70-60-7 Reverse Shaft (1 3/4"-6spling) ...t 11111 1] 1
V-2 70-381-5 SNAR RiNG. it e e 2121 2|2)| 2
V-3 70-196-7 Gear reverse drive (28T) ... e - = —| 1] 1
v 70-196-18 S - ) — = 1| =i —
" 70-196-31 ” " O - 1 U —| 1| =~ —
” 98-196-5 ” . N -1 1 T N 1l —|—|—1—
V-4 70-5-4 Gear-reverse {171 ) et e 1110111
V-5 550446 Cone-reverse shaft tapered bearing...............ooooi i 21212129 2
V-6 550447 Cup-reverse shaft tapered bearing.............oeiiii it 212121212

N.S.—Not Shown N.S.S8.—Not Sold Separaiely



Spicer®

CASE and RELATED PARTS

CUP and CONE STYLE

T210-59

Ref Basic Assembly = .ﬁ B38| &
et W | | | 0| oo
Na. Part No. Part Name See Page 10 & 11 for Tabs § E 5 5 8
o o Lar] [ar] Lar]
Top Mounted P.T.O. Assembly — 1241 Auxiliary ................... 1| —|—|—
” " » ” — R8031, R8341 Auxiliary........... — |1 {—|—]—

» ” ? ” — 7041 Auxiliary .............00000 —i =1t |—|—

» » ” " — 8031 Auxiliary ................... — == 1|—=

. " ” " — 8341 Auxiliary ................... —|—==1—=11

CASE PARTS

T-1 60-15-158-2X Case ASSEMbDIY L. i i i e e e — = ==
v 70-15-42-2X ” e e e, — 1= 11
» 98-15-8-2X " e et e I e el
T-2 N.S.S. Case and Oil Retainer Assembly............ ... oot 111 1{1]1
T-3 NP-96 Namephate ... i i e e e e 1111101
T-4 252-8SP Pin-nameplate . ... e e e e 4 (44|44
N.S. 500927-1 Elbow-3/8" -18 N.P.T.streetell . ....... ... iviiiaio .t — | =1 |—=i=
N.S. 5194X 1= 7= | 1= — =1 |—i—
T-5 5001411 Plug-1/8"-27 NPTF ...t eiiieai e e 44|44 4
T-6 70-223-26 Gasket-output shaft bearingcap. .........coooi i 11111101
T-7 70-19-37 Cap-output shaft bearing (openend) ..............cooneiiatn L T I I I I
T-8 545002-4 Screw-3/8"-16x 1 1/8" hexhead ..............o i il g{8|8|8]|8

N.S.—Not Shown N.5.8.—Not Sold Separately

4



CASE and RELATED PARTS

CUP and CONE STYLE Spicer®
T210-59 p
Ref Basic A bi ARIEIEIE
er. asic Assembly wlw | v | e
No. Part No. Part Name SeePage 10 & 11 ForTabs | & |8 | & | & | §
o cry o [ar] o3
T-9 22-463-13 Seal-output shaft .. ... i e e, 18T 11111
T-10 313163X% SNIM Kt Lo i e e e e et e 1Tt (1111
T-11 70-228-4-1 Shlm output shaft bear;ng cap (030" (.. 111 (11 ]1
” 70-228-4-2 o (0107 e, 21222 |2
" 70-228-4-3 ” ” ” » (0037 e 313 (313 |8
T-12 70-19-35 Cap-output shaft bearing (closed end}....... ..ot 1P1 111111
T-13 313164X T T3+ TPt (17111
T-14 | 70-228-51 Shim- reverse shaft bearlng cap ((0307"). ... T 7T| T
" 70-228-5-2 " 010 e 5155|585 |5
" 70-228-5-3 " " m(003) e 313|333
T-15 70-22-16 Cap-reverse shaft bearing ..................................... 212|212 ]2
T-16 545002-1 Screw-3/8"-16 x 7/8" hex head nylon patch .................... 8|8([(8 |88
T-17 | 70-155-4 Gasket P.T.O. to transmission......oooviiiiiiiiiiie i — {11 [t
" 98-155-2 ” to adapterplate ....... ..., ER e e e
T-18 545028 Screw-7/16"-14 x 1 1/4” hex head nyicn patch ................. 8{—|8 |—|—
500399-12 Screw-7/16"-14 x 1 1/4” hexX. ... i i i i e 8|— |8 |—|—
N.S. 150-V Stud-7/16"-14 — 20 x 1 3/4” .. .. e — =2 |—|—
N.S. 237-V Stud-7/16"-14 — 20 x 1 7/8" . ... ... 212 |— |2 |2
T-19 500371-12 LoCkWasher-7/18 . it e e e i — | =10 |- |—
" 330547 Lockwasher - 7/16” (External tooth) ....... . ... i, W0|—]—|[—1—
N.S. 500371-4 NUt= 7/ 18 — 20 . e e e et a s 212|212 ]2
SHIFTER PARTS
Y-7 50-80-1 Ball-poppet ... 3[(3]1 (3|3
Y-8 22-72-5 LT LT Te T 0 o = G T T e T I O
Y-9 30-59-4 Retainer-poppet spring ..ot e s T e A I I 1
Y-10 98-67-3-1X Rod & Bushlng Assembly - 3rd & 4th shift (1241) .............. 1|—|—[—[|—
" 311826X ” - 2nd & 3rd shift (8031 & R8031) ..... — 1T |—= 1 |-
” 311826X S " " - 3rd & 4th shift (8341 & R8341) ..... — |1 |—= (=1
Y-11 N.S8.S. Shift RO, .. e e 11 1 |1
Y-12 71-24-14 Bushing-shiftrod . ... ... o i i 111 ]— 111
Y-13 70-12-1 L= o Lo o G N 111 1= (1 1
Y-14 70-66-18 Fork-2nd & 3rd shift {8031 & RBO31) . ... ... — |1 1 |—
" 70-66-18 v 3rd & 4th shift (8341 & R8341) ...t iienen e i =1
" 08-66-5 vo3rd & 4th shift (1241) ..o o e 1 —1—|— |-
Y-15 595-D Screw-shift fork .. ... o i i e — 13 4 |3
" 545004 Screw-shift fork-7/16"-20 x 13/16” square hd. nylon patch ...... 2|—|—|—|—
Y-16 22-72-2 SPIINg-POPPel . L e e 212 |— (2|2
Y-17 854-D PIug-popRet . e e 212 |— (212
Y-18 98-67-2-1X Rod & Bushtng Assembly-1st & 2nd shift (1241)................ 1= = |— |—
"] 311825X n -1st speed shift (BO31)................ — == |1 |—
" 311830X oo » » -1st & 2nd shift (8341 & R8341)........ — (1t = (=11
1 311830X oo " " ~1st speed shift (RB031-R} ............ 1 |— |—|—
" 70-67-22-1X oo " -1st speed shift (R8031-P &- Q) ....... — |1 — |—
Y-19 N.S.S. LT = e T [ 101 111
Y-20 71-24-14 Bushing-Shift Rod ... e e 111 |—= 1|1 |1
Y-21 | 203-14 Steeve-1st shift fork (R8031-R} ... ... ... ittt 1 — =
Y-22 70-66-14 Fork-1st shift (8037} ... i i e e iriearnnaareas — 1 |—
i 70-66-21 " -1Ist shift (R8031) .................. e — (1 [—= = |-
» 70-66-21 " -1st & 2nd shift (8341 & R8341) ... ... ... ciiiiiia... — (1= 11
» 98-66-3 "odst & 2nd shift (12471) oo e e 1= | [— |—
Y-23 61-463-4 Qil Seal-shift rod ... . i i e 4 14|12 |4 14
ADAPTER PLATE PARTS
K-1 98-215-5 Adapter Plate. .. . i i e 1Ti—t— 11—
K-2 98-155-1 Gasket-adapter plate to transmission ............ ... ... .o0 1T l—=—=0— 11—
K-3 500504-5 Screw-7/16"-14 x 7/8" socket head . ........................... 31— |—|—|—
K-4 275-3P I T = o 21z |z |2]2
K-5 16-W Washer-7/8" 1.D. case anchorspacer .......... ... ... . ..., 4 |l == |—=|—
K-6 500371-9 Nut — 7/8"-14 (Not included in AsS'y.) ...t 2= 1—1—=|—

N.S.—Not Shown N.5.5. —Not Sold Separately



] GEARS and RELATED PARTS
Spicer® CYLINDRICAL ROLLER STYLE T210-59

.8.8.—Not Sold Separately

Ref Basic Assembly SEIEIELIRIE
a ! o [7x] od — [ (Y]
No. Part No. Part Name See Page 12 & 13ForTabs | & | & |2 | | 3|
o o (2] o o o
Top Mounted P.T.O. Assembly — 1241 Auxiliary ............... 1|—fi—|—|—]—
” ” ” ” — 1241 Auxiliary ............... — |1 |—=—|—1—
” ” ” ” — R8031, R8341 Auxiliary....... — =11 |—[=]—
? Y ” ” -~ 7041 Auxiliary ......... e —_— = =1 |—|—
” * ” ” — 8031 Auxiliary ............... —_—f—= == 1 |—=
» » ” ” — 8341 Auxiliary ............... e [ — ] — 11— 1
SHIFTER PARTS
Y-1 98-67-4-1X Rod & Bushing Assembly — P.T.O. shift.................. 0 I I T I O A B I
I 70-67-25-1X " I " " . ” B, — =11 I N
" 311824X oo " " ” " e — === 1i1
Y-2 N.S.S. Shift Rod. .. i e e s 11131 (111
Y-3 71-24-14 Bushing-shiftrod ........c.co i 1111111
N
6



GEARS and RELATED PARTS

T210-59 CYLINDRICAL ROLLER STYLE Spicer®
G [ 3 [ B oo [ 2]
Ref. Basic Assembly b - I = S
No. Part No. Part Name SeePage 12& 13ForTabs | & |2 | & | & |8 |5
o o (2] o o o
Y-4 70-66-12 Fork-output sliding gear shift ..._............. ... 0. 1T[1 1 1{1]1
Y-5 595-D Screw-shift fork ... i 212122 2)|2
Y-8 LwW-1 OO WITE L o et e e e e s AR| AR|AR|AR|AR|AR
QUTPUT SHAFT & GEARS
W-1 70-362-10 Qutput Shaft .. ... e 111111 1)1
w-2 70-8-31 Gear-output drive (30T) ... ci i i e —_t === 111
" 70-8-57 " ” I 3 S — =1 —=—1—
” 70-8-58 " " L 22 15 — == 1 [—=]—
" 98-8-9 v » LT 1 1 11— —|—i—
W-3 425-SP Pin-output drive gear sleeve...........oviiiniiinnenn.. TP 1101 1¢1
W-4 70-37-10 Slesve-output drive gear ... . ...o i e e —i === 11
" 98-37-5 » ” " e e 1111 |—=[—
W-5 22-381-15 T =TT = 1T 1 —| === 1|1
” 98-381-3 " e 11111 |—=]—
N.S. 70-37-25 Sleeve-neutral & high lockout {(See page 13 for Tabs)...... — = 1| ===
W-6 70-8-19 Gear-output sliding (37T} ... iiiniiie — === 11
v 98-8-11 " " S - 0 1 T 11111 1| —|—
N.S. 70-37-22 Sleeve-reverse lockout (See page 13 for Tabs) ............ — =1 —| =] —
W-7 948-W Washer-output shaft bearing ........... ool 2121212 2]| 2
W-10 | 550940 Cylindrical-output shaft bearing ................ ..ot 21 212,22 2
W-11 | 517-W Washer-bearing retainer ........... ... LI T T I I I
W-12 ] 689-D Screw-bearing retainer washer ............ .o it 21 21 2] 2] 2| 2
W-13 | Lw-1 LOCK WITE vt et s AR| ARi AR| AR| AR| AR
W-14 | See Tab Flange or YOKE ..o iiieii e e e AR| ARi AR| AR| AR| AR
W-15 | 139-W Washer-20/32" LD, .. i i i i i e 11111111 1
W-16 | 263-J Nut-7/8"-16 hex casteliated ....... ... .. . i i, 14111 1)1
W-17 | 500024-7 Cotter Pin-1/8" X 1 1/47 i i e i i eia s 11y 11111
INTERMEDIATE SHAFT & GEAR
U-1 70-187-1 Intermediate Shaft ... ..ot — —i 11| 1] 1
" 98-187-1 Intermediate Shaft-w/self-lockingnut..................... 11 —| —|—| —
u-2 550903 Bearing-intermediate shaftfront.................. ... .. ——t 1y 1] 11
Uu-3 330816 Washer-w/cup & cone bearing .......oovviiiiiiiiii i 1] 1 | | —| —
U-4 550912 Cone-intermediate shaft front bearing .......... ... ... ... 1| 17— —| —| —
U-5 550013 Cup-intermediate shaft front bearing ..................00. 11— =] —|—
U-6 70-30-17 Gear-intermediate (35T-20T) ... .ot —| — 111
” 70-30-24 ” oo (B3T-20T) o0 vvreae e e e — == 1| ==
» 70-30-26 " ” (2OT-20T) . ot s - 1 - —
i 98-30-5 " ” (BOT-20T) ..o i e 1| —| —|—| —
u-7 550261 Bearing-intermediaterear ........ ... ... L. — =] 1 1] 1] 1
U-8 74-381-1 = o2 =TT 2 P e Bt L I O I O O
U-9 842-W Washer-rear bearing ..o iiii ittt i i s — -1 1] 1] 1
U-10 | 550228 Cup-intermediate rear bearing............... . ... ol 10 1| =] —| =1 —
U-11 | 550183 Cone-intermediate rear bearing .........coviiiiiiiinienn 1 1| -1 =] —t —
u-12 | 25-w Flat Washer .. ..o e i e i s iia s nas 111y 1] 1[ 1
U-13 | 500024-7 Cotter Pin-1/8" x 1 1/4" c oo i i ieaannns — =1y 1] 1] 1
U-14 | 500389-8 Nut-3/4"-16 hex (w/cotter pin). ... .oooiiiiiiiiiis, — =1y 1] 1] 1
» 545007 oo Aselflocking) oo B B e B I
REVERSE SHAFT & GEARS
V-1 70-80-6 Reverse Shaft {(13/4"-6spline) ..ot 1ttt 1 1|1
V-2 70-381-5 SNAP RIMG. . v e 2l 21 2t 2| 2| 2
V-3 70-196-7 Gear-reverse drive (26T ) ...t e e — = =1 = 1] 1
” 70-196-18 o ” A 1Y 1 P AR | = =1 1] -] =
" 70-126-31 & " O =~ 1 — =] 1} =] = —
” 98-196-5 " ” P BT e 1] 1| —] —| —| —
V-4 70-5-4 Gear-reverse (17T} ... e 111 1] 1)1
V-7 550941 Cylindrical-reverse shaft bearing ........... ... ool 21 21 2 2| 2| 2

N.S.—Not Shown




, CASE and RELATED PARTS
Spicer® CYLINDRICAL ROLLER STYLE T210-59

T-1

T2 T-4 T-3

> - - ¥ > -
Ref. Basic Assembly -3 - S = B B
No. Part No. Part Name See Page 12& 13ForTabs | & | & (& (8|2 | S
o] o o o o o
Top Mounted P.T.O. Assembly — 1241 Aux. ................... 1| —|—|—|—|—
" ” ” ” w1241 AUX. L. —| 1| —=|—=|—|—=
» » ? ? — R8031, R8341 Auxiliary........ — =11 —=|—=]—
? ” " 7 — 7041 Auxiliary ............... — == 1]
” ” ” " — B031 Auxiliary ............... — === 1|—
" ” Y ” — 8341 Auxiliary ............... — == —{—1

CASE PARTS
T-1 60-15-158-3X Case ASSEMBY . ..ot i e s s — == 1] ~|—
” 70-15-42-3X ” et — =1 |[~—] 11
” 98-15-8-3X " e h et e {1 ——1—|—
T-2 N.S.S. L0 L 2 e O B
T-3 NP-96 Nameplate ... ..o e e e 11|t 1] 1]1
T-4 252-SP Pins-nameplate. ... i e 4141 4| 44| 4
N.S 500927-1 Elbow-3/8"-18 N.P.T. Streetell ............ oo, — |1 —=|—
N.S 5194X Breather ... i i i e e — | = -1 —|—
NS 500113 Plug-with breather in Auxiliary bearing cap ............... — |1 |—]=

w

.~Not Shown N.5.5.—Not Sold Separately

® Z



CASE and RELATED PARTS

T210-59 CYLINDRICAL ROLLER STYLE Spicer®
] -
Ref. Basic Assembly & | B § S E E
No. Part No. Part Name See Page 12& 13 ForTabs | & (S 8 |8 & | S
L) o o) o [ar] 3
T-5 500111 Plug-1/8"-27 NP T F. o i i i n i ens 2zl 2l2])2|z2
T-6 70-223-26 Gasket-output shaft bearingecap.................. ... .. . 2122|2122
T-7 98-19-4 Cap-output shaft bearing {(openend) .............. ... 1111111
T-8 545002-4 Screw-3/8"-16 x 1 1/8” hex head nylon patech .............. 8| 818|818 8
T-9 22-463-13 Oil Seal-output shaft. ... L T I A O T O
T-12 | 98-19-3 Cap-output shaft bearing (closedend)............... ... 11111111
T-14 | 70-223-23 Gasket-reverse shaft bearingcap ......... ..o 21212212 2
T-15 | 70-22-16 Cap-reverse shaftbearing............... oo e, 2lzy 2212} 2
T-16 545002-1 Screw-3/8"-16 x 7/8”" hex head nylon patch ................ g/ 818 |8|8]|¢8
T-17 | 70-155-4 Gasket-P.T.O. to Auxiliary ... ..o iviiiiiiannnn —]—] 11| 1] 1
" 98-155-2 " " toAdapterPlate...... .. ..o oo, 111 —1——1—
T-18 | 545028 Screw-7/16"-14 x 1 1/4” hex head nylon patch ............. 8| 8| —|8|—|—
N.S. 150-V Stud-7/16"-14 — 20 X 1 3/4" . . i e — = =12 =
N.S. 237-V Stud-7/168"-14 — 20 X 1 7/8" . i e 2lz|2—] 2] 2
T-19 | 500371-12 LocKwasher-7/16" ... i it i —|—=t2|—|—|—
v 330547 " v {externaltooth) . ... ...l 2l 2 —|—|—| —
N.S. 500371-4 NUt=7/16" 20 ... it et ieaiiai s 221222} 2
SHIFTER PARTS
Y-7 50-80-1 BAll-POPPEE « vttt 3133|133
Y-8 22-72-5 SPIING-POPPEY .« vttt 111111101
Y-9 30-59-4 Retainer-poPPEt SPFMG «vvvveeer e eae i inaaies R T e O T I
¥-10 | 98-67-3-1X Rod & Bushing Assembly-Use with M/S 98-362-1(1241)..... 1T = —1—|—I—
» 98-87-13-1X oo ” »lUse with M/S 98-362-3(1241) ... { 1| 1| —|—| —| —
» 311826X v ” ” -2nd & 3rd shift-8031-R8031 ...... == 1= 1|
» 311826X oo " " -3rd & 4th shift-8341-R8341 ....... — | = 1=
Y-11 | NSS. 31311190 a1 e PP 11 1] =] 11
Y-12 | 71-24-14 Bushing-shiftrod ........coiiii i 11 =111
Y-13 | 70-12-1 INEETIOCK « oo vttt et ettt e e 1¢1(1 141
Y-14 | 70-66-18 Fork-2nd & 3rd shift (8031-R8031) ............oiiieiivan, —i— 1 11—
” 70-66-18 " _3rd & 4th shift (B341-R8341) ...... ... — =} T —{—1 1
" 98-66-10 To3rd & 4th shift (1241) ... e 111 — —| —
Y-15 | 595-D Screw-shift fork ... ... i e —|—=]3|—14] 3
» 545004 Screw-7/16"-20 x 13/16" square head nylon patch .......... 22| —{—|—|—
Y-16 | 22-72-2 SPIING-POPPEL .« ¢ ettt et et erae et 212 21— 24 2
Y-17 | 854-D PlUG-POPPEt SPIING « v\t ve e ete e e irasieracaeiianas 2121 2|~ 2] 2
Y-18 | 98-67-2-1X Rod & Bushing Assembly-1st & 2nd shift (1241)............ W1 == =] —
” 311825X v " st shift (8031) ...t — === 1] —
" 311830X o ” " -1st shift (RB031).........cvovaunn el Bl B I el el B
" 311830X oo " » «1st & 2nd shift (8341-R8341) ..... ==l 1]|—]—11
" 70-67-2-1X v " " -istshift (RBO31-P-Q.) ........... —|=11|——|—=
Y-19 | N.S.S. Shift RO, .t ir et st e 11 11— 1)1
Y-20 | 71-24-4 Bushing-shift rod ........ooverriiiiiiii i 11y 1=t 1|1
Y-21 203-14 Sleeve-1st shift fork (R8031-R} ..o, —|—=] ti—1—=]—
Y-22 | 70-66-14 Fork-1st shift (B031) ...\ veer et v e enans —l= =] 1| =
" 70-66-21 " st shift (RB031-P-Q-B) ... ==l 1|—|—] =
» 70-66-21 " _1st & 2nd shift (B341-R8341) ........ ..ot - = 1|—=|—] 1
. 08-66-3 " st & 2nd shift (1241) . o i e 11—~ =] =
Y-23 | 61-463-4 il Seal-shift rod .....oooiviiii i 414|412 4] 4
ADAPTER PLATE PARTS
K-1 98-215-3 Adapter Plate - For use with B/M 301151 (1241C) &
B/M 301152 (12410D) - must be ordered separately........ -1 —=1—=—7—
» 98-215-5 Adapter Plate - For use with B/M 300977, 301145 (1241C} &
B/M 360878, 301146 (1241D) included with Assembly. . ... 1] —| =~ =] —
K-2 98-155-1 Gasket-adapter plate to Auxiliary ... 1| —| ==t =] —
K-3 500504-5 Screw-7/16"-14 x 7/8" sockethead ........... oo iiiies, 3| —|—|—7]—] —
K-4 275-5P DoWeEl Pl ie e sivr e et 2| —| 2y 2| 2| 2
K-5 16-W Washer-7/8" |.D. case anchorspacer ...............ooovun, 414 —7—|—|—
K-6 500371-9 Nut-7/8"-14 (Not included in Ass'y.) . ooty 212y —|—|——

N.S.—Not Shown N.$.8.—Not Sold Separately



CUP and CONE STYLE

Spicer® TABULATED BILLS OF MATERIAL T210-59
Tab Used with Location of Companion Flange
No. Auxiliary Output Shaft Part No. Series

313051-1X 1241 Rear — —

voo-2X " Rear —

3% ! Front — —

T-4X " Front —

?o-5X i Front — —

T -6X " Front 3-1-4011 1410

Y 5 4 B Rear — —
313052-1X R&341 Rear - —

L) ¢ "’ Rear —_ —

7 W3X ! Frt. or Rear 3-1-4011 1410

- § 4 R8031-P,-Q Rear . —

7 .8X R8031-R Rear — —

" -6X " Frt. or Rear 3-1-4011 1350/1410

o -TX ” Frt. or Rear — —

o .BX R8341 Frt. or Rear — —

* -9X " Frt. or Rear 3-1-751 1410

Y .10X " Rear —

o -1X R8031-R Frt. or Rear — —

»oo-12X ” Rear

" 13X R8341 Front —_— —

T 14X ! Front — —

) R8031-P,-C Front -

716X R8031-R Front — —
313053-1X 7041 Rear — —

»o-2X " Rear — —

S ) 4 ” . Frt. or Rear 3-1-4011 1350/1410

Y ¥ ¢ " Frt. or Rear 4-1-4681 1480

* o -BX v Front —_ —

" -6X " Front — —
313083-1X 8031 Frt. or Rear —
313084-1X 8341 Frt. or Rear — —

10



INTERNAL LUBE P.T.O.

CUP and CONE STYLE

7210-59 TABULATED BILLS OF MATERIAL Spicer®
Shift Rod Assy. Sleeve For Complete
Tab Lockout Sleeve y 1st Shift Assembly
No. Part No. Gear 1st & 2nd P.T.C. Fork Reorder
313051-1X - - - 313232-1X
w oy _ — — — 313232-2X
= _aX — — — — 313232-3X
3 _4x J— —_— — - 31 3232'4x
» _sx 203_5 ! — — 313232-5)(
1 _Gx —_— _— —_— — 31 3232—5)(
v X 60-203-14 ’ — — 313232-7TX
313052-1X — - — — 313220-1X
= _oX _ — — 313220-2X
ar _3x — —m —_— -_ - 31 3226-3)(
s _aX — 70-67-22-1X — 313220-4X
» X _ — — — 203-14 313220-5X
” _Gx — —_ _ -_ 203‘1 4 313220-—6)(
n7X 70-37-22 Reverse 203-14 313220-7X
" _gX 70-37-25 Net & High — - 313220-8X
0 oX _ — — — 313220-3X
r” ‘10x — _— -_— 70"67‘25‘1)( - 313220'1 OX
» 41X — — 203-14 313220-11X
» 12X 70-67-25-1X 203-14 313220-12X
» 43X . — — — — 313220-13X
» 13X — — — — 313220-14X%
" _18X 70-67-22-1X — — 313220-15X
313053-1X - — 313219-1X
n. _oX — — — 313219-2X
= 3X — — 313219-3X
- ) 4 — — — 313219-4X
= _EX _. — '313219-5X
1 _6x _— —a— - - 31321 Q"SX
313083-1X — — — -— — 313223-1X
313084-1X — — — — — 313224-1X

H



INTERNAL LUBE P.T.O.
CYLINDRICAL ROLLER STYLE

Spﬂ@@@ TABULATED BILLS OF MATERIAL
T210-59

Tab Used with Location of Companion Flange

Mo. Auxiliary Output Shaft Part No. Series
313219-1X 7041 Rear — —

L) § " Rear — —

L § § " Frt. or Rear 3-1-4011 1350/1410

S | ¢ " Frt. or Rear 4-1-4691 1500

»  _BX " Front — e

A { " Front — —
313220-1X R&341 Rear — —

»2X " Rear — —

v .8X " Frt. or Rear 3-1-4011 1410

v agX R8031-P,-Q Rear — —

o -8X R8031-R Rear — —

T -6X " Frt. or Rear 3-1-4011 1350/1410

Y § { " Frt. or Rear — —

»oo-8X R8341 Frt. or Rear —

o -10X » Rear

71X R8031-R Rear —_

12X " Rear — —

T-13X R8341 Front — —

” 14X " Rear -

15X R8031-P,-Q Front

718X R8031-R Front -
313223-1X 8031 Frt. or Rear — —
313224-1X 8341 Frt. or Rear . —
313232-1X 1241 Rear

72X " Rear -— —

-3 " Front —

o -4X " Front — —

¥ -BX " Front — —

" BX . Front 3-1-4011 1350/1410

ST § ¢ " Rear 3-1-4011 1350/1410
313254-1X 1241 Rear e —

»o2X B Rear — —

o W3X o Front — —

" -4X " Frant — —

® -BX " Front — —

) ¢ " Front 3-1-4011 1410

ST § { " Rear 3-1-4011 1410

12



T210-59

TABULATED BILLS OF MATERIAL

INTERNAL LUBE P.T.O.
CYLINDRICAL ROLLER STYLE

Spicer®

Tab
No.

Lockout Sleeve

Shift Rod Assy.

Part No.

Gear

A 1st only #1st & 2nd

P.T.O.

Sleeve
1st Shift
Fork

For Complete
Assembly
Reorder

313219-1X
» 22X
" .3X
» 4X
> .5X
" 6X
313220-1X
v 22X
v 83X
" _4x
" _sx
> 6X
"X
Ll _8x
" 10X
" 11X
" 42X
3K
" 14X
" 15X
» 46X
313223-1X
313224-1X
313232-1X
” _2x
" 3X
" 4X
" 5X
" .6X
"X
313254-1X
22X
" .3X
" 4X
)
v6X
» o 7X

60-203-14

60-203-14

Reverse
High & Net

311830X

70-67-22-1X
311830X

70-67-22-1X
311830X
3118256X
311830X
98-67-2-1X

a3 e s e & p phpeohbProeedprpese

|

98-67-4-1X

70-67-25-1X
98-67-4-1X
70-67-25-1X
98—67:‘—4—1 X

1

311824X
311824X
98-67-4-1X

13



TOP MOUNT POWER TAKE OFF

H ®
Spicer SUPERSEDING LIST T210-50
PART NO. MODEL USE PART NO. MODEL USE
310541X 8341 310541-1X 313035-2X R8031-R 313052-5X
~ 313084-1X * 313220-5X
* 313224-1X 313036-1X 1241 313051-1X
310541-1X 8341 313084-1X * 313232-1X
¥ 313224-1X 313051-1X 1241 313232-1X
310337-2X 8031 313083-1X 313051-2X 1241 313232-2X
* 313223-1X 313051-3X 1241 313232-3X
313051-4X 1241 313232-4X
. -1X
310991-1X 8031 « g:gggg_m 313051-5X 1241 313232-5X
313051-6X 1241 313232-6X
311019X 8341 g};g;i-}i 313051-7X 1241 313232-7X
* 313224-1X 313052-1X R8341 313220-1X
313052-2X R8341 313220-2X
311018-1X 8341 , 213084-1X 313052-3X R&341 313220-3X
313224-1X 313052-4X R8031-P,-Q 313220-4X
311028X 7041 313053-1X 313052-5X R8031-R 313220-5X
* 313219-1X 313052-6X R8031-R 313220-6X
] ] 313052-7X R8031-R 313220-7X
313028-2% 7041 . e X 313052-8X R8341 313220-8X
313052-9X R8341 313052-3X
311194X 7041 311194-1X * 313220-3X
313053-1X 313052-10X R8341 313220-10X
* 313219-1X 313052-11X R8031-R 313220-11X
311194-1X 7041 313053-1X 313052-12X R8031-R 313220-12X
* 313219-1X 313052-13X R8341 313220-13X
-313052-14X R8341 313220-14X
313023-1X 1241 . g:ggg;]; 313052-15X R8031-P,-Q 313220-15X
- 313052-16X R8031-R 313220-16X
313032-1X R8341 . §]§2§§1§ 313053-1X 7041 313219-1X
- 313053-2X 7041 313219-2X
313032-2X RB8341 313052-2X 313053-3X 7041 313219-3X
* 313220-2X 313053-4X 7041 313219-4X
313032-3X R8341 313052-3X 313053-5X 7041 313219-5X
213220-3X 313053-6X 7041 313219-6X
313033-1X R8341 313052-1X 313083-1X 8031 313223-1X
* 313220-1X 313084-1X 8341 313224-1X
313034-1X R8031-P,-Q 313052-4X 313221-1X 1241 313254-1X
* 313220-4X 313221-2X 1241 313254-2X
313034-2X R8031-R 313052-5X 313221-3X 1241 313254-3X
* 313220-5X 313231-“ 1241 313254-4X
313221-5X 1241 313254-5X
313035-1X R8031-P,-Q 313052-4X 313221-6X 1241 N
* 313220-4X 313254-6X

*Most Current Replacing Part Number

14



COMPANION FLANGES and FLANGE YOKES Spicer®

Companion Consists of End Pilot ;
i of Hub . Used with
S‘J:rli:ts D!:;?rr\‘egi‘:r Flsaunbg_e Companion lo Flange ?-’:21;;?; Fl F! Yok
Flinger | Face Length ange ange Yoke
Assembly Flange M-Male Yoke 1650 Series
Output End of Shait .......... 1.377” Ten Spline
1350-1410 4 5/8" — 3-1-4011 — 27/18" F-2 3/4" 3-2-159 —
1480 5 5/8” — 4-1-4697 — 25/8” F-3 3/4" 4-2-669 —
END YOKES
, End Consists of End of Hub .
S":rli';ts Yoke to Center ;:zmlt
Sub-Assembly Yoke Flinger Line Length gle
OQutput End of Shaft .......... 1.377” Ten Spline
1260-1310 — 2-4-1731 — 37/16” 18°
1350 — 3-4-3291 — 311/16" 22 1/2°

IDENTIFICATION
tn requesting more information on these furnish

The Name Plate (NP-96} affixed to the TOP of the
case is stamped with information:

SERIAL | B

B/M No. | 1 mopEL | |

the B/M No. and the Serial Number.
Abbreviations used in this parts list include:
N.S. - Not Shown
N.S.S. - Not Sold Separately
N.R. - Not Required

15



g ®
Spicer BEARING KITS 7210-59

e > o] Foe] >
Ref. D3 IB3| 2|
No. Part No. Part Name For Assembly No. 8 g 5 ‘3 g
oD o o0 (2] L]
CUP and CONE STYLE
312476-12X Bearing Kit-7041, 8031, R8031, 8341, R8341 Auxiliaries ......... — 1] 1] 1
W-8 550448 Cone - output shaft bearing ........... ... ... .. ... —i 212|122
W-9 550449 Cup -outpui shaftbearing ... ... i —1 2|1 2| 2]2
u-2 550003 Bearing - intermediate shaft front. .. .. ... ... o i L 1] 1 1 (1
u-7 550261 Bearing - intermediate shaftrear ...... ... ... ... — 1 1] 1] 1
V-5 550446 Cone -reverse shaft bearing ...... ... ... ... .. .. ... —| 2 2] 2| 2
V-6 550447 Cup - reverseshaftbearing .......... ..o s 2121 2|2
312476-18X Bearing Kit — 1241 Auxiliary .......... ... ... .. i, — —| = =
w-8 550448 Cone -output shaftbearing ......... .. o i i 2| —i—|—|—
W-9 550449 Cup - output shaftbearing ........... oo i 2| i — —
U-4 550912 Cone - intermediate shaft front bearing ..................... 1|~ —| —| —
U-5 550913 Cup - intermediate shaft front bearing ........ ... .00 11— —|—
U-10 | 550228 Cup - intermediate shaft rear bearing .................... ... 11— ——] —
U-11 550183 Cone - intermediate shaft rear bearing................ ... ... 1] — —
V-5 550446 Cone ~reverse shaft bearing .......... ... ... ... . ... 2 — = -
V-6 550447 Cup -reverse shaftbearing ....... ... ... o i it 21— —1 = —
ﬁ LA~ R
et. Part No Pari Name For Assembly N AR R
No. . or Assembly No. E E E & E E
o o jom | ™ oy | om
CYLINDRICAL ROLLER STYLE
312476-21X Bearing Kit-7041, 8031, R8031, 8341, R8341 Auxiliary ........... — =1 1] 1] 11
W-10 | 550240 Cylindrical - output shaft bearing .. ........................, —|—1 22| 2|2
u-2 550803 Bearing - intermediate shaftfront.......... ... oo — | =1 1] 1] 1] 1
U-7 550261 Bearing - intermediate shaftrear ............. ... ... ... ... — | =t 1] 1] 1
V-7 550941 Cylindrical - reverse shaft bearing ..... ... ooiiei i, —| =1 22|22
312476-22X Bearing Kit — 1241 Auxiliary ............ ... i 11| —| —|—]|—
W-10 | 550940 Cylindrical - cutput shaft. . ............... .. .. o, 23 2| —
-4 550912 Cone - intermediate shaft front bearing ..................... 11| — —| —
U-5 550913 Cup - intermediate shaft front bearing ...................... L I e e B
U-10 | 550228 Cup - intermediate shaft rear bearing ....................... 161 —|— -
U-11 | 550183 Cone - intermediate shaft rear bearing...................... 111 —
V-7 550941 Cylindrical - reverse shaft bearing .......oovviviriiivnnnnnn. 22| —|—1—|—

T210-58—18M—S.T.


daniel.grajek
Rectangle


14700 Helm Court

Plymouth, M1 48170

RANSHISSION (800) 401-9866 or (734) 456-3770
TEGHNOLOGIES Fax: (734) 456-3'739 tomotriz  Group Company
Corporation www.ttcautomotive.com automo

T





